South Windsor Walk & Wheel Ways Agenda
Wednesday, April 6, 2022
Virtual - Zoom

Approve March 2022 Minutes
Updates:

e Organizational Structure

e Robert Rules of Order

e Crosstown Trail

e 4% Grade Bike Tune-up

e Teen Center bike ride

e SWW&WW calendar events

e SWW&WW Master Plan

e Bissell Trail Greenway signs

e Bike Rack Inventory

e Review small subcommittee groups

New Business:
e South Windsor Land Conservation Trust - Roy Normen

Upcoming Events:
e 4% grade bike program @ Orchard Hill — starts Monday, April 7t
e Saturday, April 23 10:00 am - Adopt-A-Road
e Saturday, April 30%" — Learn to Ride; Adults
e Friday, May 13" — Women'’s Friday Morning Bike Ride
e Saturday, May 14™ — Women’s Bike Skills 101 Workshop and Ride
e Sunday, May 15 11:00 am 1:00; Bike Maintenance Workshop with Jeff Harner @
Connecticut Valley Brewing Company
e Friday, May 20% - Women'’s Friday Morning Bike Rides
e 4t grade bike program @ Eli Terry; starting Monday, May 23™
e Thursday, June 9" —Thursday Evening Bike Rides — Adults

Announcements:
e Monday, May 2" @ 7:00 pm; May is bike month presenting at Town Council
e Friday, May 20™; Connecticut Bike Walk [BWCT], National Bike to Work Day
e Sunday, September 25™, Discover Olmsted’s CT Tour [more information coming]

Miscellaneous:
e Open Discussion

Next Meeting:
e Wednesday, May 4th 2022 ; at 7:00 pm
SW Parks & Recreation Building, 91 Ayers Road



